
 

 

 

Sep 23, 2024,  

Dear SoPH Community, 

In this edition of our newsletter, we're excited to share some new 
workshops, webinars, and updated grant information: 

 

NEWS  

• Congratulations to researchers’ publications in July and August: list. 

• CONGRATULATIONS DR. TSENG on his NIH R01 Award!!!! Dr. Tseng 
just received NIH notice of award. He was awarded a 5-year NIH 
R01(R01MD019690, Amount: $2,377,933) grant titled, 
“Effectiveness of a multilevel integrated intervention for LDCT lung 
cancer screening and smoking cessation among African. 

• The LSU-BR Office of Research & Economic Development has secured 
a system-wide membership for all LSU campuses in the Texas 
Research Data Center consortium, or TXRDC. This partnership will 
enable LSU researchers to access TXRDC’s resources and 
collaborative opportunities, including restricted statistical data sets 
maintained by the U.S. Census Bureau and other federal agencies. 
The TXRDC is part of the national RDC network. Other members in 
the TXRDC consortium are Texas A&M, Baylor University, Rice 
University, the University of Houston, the University of Texas at 
Austin, and the University of Texas at San Antonio.) 

• Redesigned NIH Grants & Funding Website to Launch on September 
24, 2024 (NOT-OD-24-171). 

 

Workshops, Webinars, and Short Courses: 

 

https://sph.lsuhsc.edu/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/Published-July-August-2024.pdf
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fus18.mailchimp.com%2Fmctx%2Fclicks%3Furl%3Dhttps%253A%252F%252Fnam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com%252F%253Furl%253Dhttps%25253A%25252F%25252Flsu-campaigns.omniupdate.com%25252Ft%25252Fd-i-ekjkdky-l-y%25252F%2526data%253D05%25257C02%25257Cxyang3%252540lsuhsc.edu%25257C0f491f8d9452496561d508dcd75eaaf8%25257C3406368982d44e89a3281ab79cc58d9d%25257C0%25257C0%25257C638622048856844865%25257CUnknown%25257CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%25253D%25257C0%25257C%25257C%25257C%2526sdata%253DeBfHQbuiYQaLH0aNS%25252BR3ZgyECCyn9fKe4F%25252BMbR9OeJ0%25253D%2526reserved%253D0%26xid%3Dca7c1a3586%26uid%3D207533602%26iid%3D1a58a98f09%26pool%3Dcts%26v%3D2%26c%3D1727128871%26h%3Dd5bb20bc39f4900ef977846c94862cadad8eff67076812a171e8a1bd7ffc30e3&data=05%7C02%7Cxyang3%40lsuhsc.edu%7Ca5216ce04b8c459d5f0908dcdc1c3032%7C3406368982d44e89a3281ab79cc58d9d%7C0%7C0%7C638627260827671650%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=U1FYj1UOM65l3tH2IZPu7Lo%2B1m1MIcb%2FMS6yNGF9GdU%3D&reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fus18.mailchimp.com%2Fmctx%2Fclicks%3Furl%3Dhttps%253A%252F%252Fnam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com%252F%253Furl%253Dhttps%25253A%25252F%25252Flsu-campaigns.omniupdate.com%25252Ft%25252Fd-i-ekjkdky-l-y%25252F%2526data%253D05%25257C02%25257Cxyang3%252540lsuhsc.edu%25257C0f491f8d9452496561d508dcd75eaaf8%25257C3406368982d44e89a3281ab79cc58d9d%25257C0%25257C0%25257C638622048856844865%25257CUnknown%25257CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%25253D%25257C0%25257C%25257C%25257C%2526sdata%253DeBfHQbuiYQaLH0aNS%25252BR3ZgyECCyn9fKe4F%25252BMbR9OeJ0%25253D%2526reserved%253D0%26xid%3Dca7c1a3586%26uid%3D207533602%26iid%3D1a58a98f09%26pool%3Dcts%26v%3D2%26c%3D1727128871%26h%3Dd5bb20bc39f4900ef977846c94862cadad8eff67076812a171e8a1bd7ffc30e3&data=05%7C02%7Cxyang3%40lsuhsc.edu%7Ca5216ce04b8c459d5f0908dcdc1c3032%7C3406368982d44e89a3281ab79cc58d9d%7C0%7C0%7C638627260827671650%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=U1FYj1UOM65l3tH2IZPu7Lo%2B1m1MIcb%2FMS6yNGF9GdU%3D&reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fus18.mailchimp.com%2Fmctx%2Fclicks%3Furl%3Dhttps%253A%252F%252Fnam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com%252F%253Furl%253Dhttps%25253A%25252F%25252Flsu-campaigns.omniupdate.com%25252Ft%25252Fd-i-ekjkdky-l-j%25252F%2526data%253D05%25257C02%25257Cxyang3%252540lsuhsc.edu%25257C0f491f8d9452496561d508dcd75eaaf8%25257C3406368982d44e89a3281ab79cc58d9d%25257C0%25257C0%25257C638622048856868084%25257CUnknown%25257CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%25253D%25257C0%25257C%25257C%25257C%2526sdata%253DzjYQz4NtPhD6PqQ5QfWy%25252BIvxn0nBCjNp9MHY523qowE%25253D%2526reserved%253D0%26xid%3Dca7c1a3586%26uid%3D207533602%26iid%3D1a58a98f09%26pool%3Dcts%26v%3D2%26c%3D1727128871%26h%3Dc3a472620afecbea9d8fb1e99573dec7c33ac71dc119809ad66ed8b1a04b6d9a&data=05%7C02%7Cxyang3%40lsuhsc.edu%7Ca5216ce04b8c459d5f0908dcdc1c3032%7C3406368982d44e89a3281ab79cc58d9d%7C0%7C0%7C638627260827697980%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=MvRJmRi0mMvX3VqvRiHy2Vy%2BIyj1%2F%2BxynZPbzrG623k%3D&reserved=0
https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-OD-24-171.html


• The National Cancer Institute (NCI) will hold a pre-application 
webinar on Tuesday, September 24, 2024, from 3:00–4:00 PM (EDT) 
for the recently published Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO) 
RFA-CA-24-029 entitled "RNA Modifications Driving Oncogenesis 
(RNAMoDO; U01 Clinical Trial Not Allowed)". More. 

• Notice of Pre-Application Webinar for Notices of Funding Opportunity 
RFA-CA-25-011 and RFA-CA-25-012: The Confluence of Cancer 
Stigma and HIV Stigma in HIV-positive Individuals Diagnosed with 
Cancer (NOT-CA-24-099). The pre-application webinar, to be held on 
Wednesday, September 25, 2024, from 1:00 pm – 2:00 pm ET, will 
include an overview of the notices of funding opportunity (NOFO) as 
well as specific requirements for applications submitted in response 
to each of the NOFOs. The webinar will conclude with an open 
question and answer session. [Register].   

• AI-Ready Testbed Planning Grant Webinar (NSF 24-111) will be 
hold on September 30, 2024, 12:00-1:00 PM. The webinar will focus 
on the AI-Ready Test Bed Planning Grants Initiative and proposal 
requirements and allow time for proposer questions. Register. 

• NIGMS, Notice of Change to Increase the Application Budget Limit in 
PAR-23-145 "Maximizing Investigators Research Award (MIRA) for 
Early Stage Investigators (ESI) (R35 -Clinical Trial Optional)" (NOT-
GM-24-042) link. Applications submitted to the October 3, 2024, due 
date and beyond. 

• OHRP free online human subjects research training program in 5 
lessons with completion certificates for NIH-funded human subjects 
research, investigators, and key personnel. Link. Expiration date: 
11/30/2026 

 

Grant Opportunities: 

• Grant-Opportunities 09232024.pdf (lsuhsc.edu). 

 

      If you have anything for ORPH to share with faculty, please 
email us at 

phresearch@lsuhsc.edu 

 

https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fus18.mailchimp.com%2Fmctx%2Fclicks%3Furl%3Dhttps%253A%252F%252Fgrants.nih.gov%252Fgrants%252Fguide%252Fnotice-files%252FNOT-CA-24-101.html%26xid%3Dca7c1a3586%26uid%3D207533602%26iid%3D1a58a98f09%26pool%3Dcts%26v%3D2%26c%3D1727128871%26h%3Db2654d400637e6f3f15776a982557816b6cb33f9028671659a5327f3c277a8e7&data=05%7C02%7Cxyang3%40lsuhsc.edu%7Ca5216ce04b8c459d5f0908dcdc1c3032%7C3406368982d44e89a3281ab79cc58d9d%7C0%7C0%7C638627260827712821%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=8TJGX2FSzf6n7agCd7H1rg6%2BpAJDBYHpgKLv1Hz%2B2SY%3D&reserved=0
https://cancercontrol.cancer.gov/brp/events/pre-application-webinar-the-confluence-of-cancer-stigma-and-hiv-stigma-in-hiv-positive-individuals-diagnosed-with-cancer
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2024/nsf24111/nsf24111.jsp
https://nsf.zoomgov.com/meeting/register/vJIsf-CoqDgsHsK_XdaR_05_-t36OqZS7m0#/registration
https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-GM-24-042.html
https://www.hhs.gov/ohrp/education-and-outreach/human-research-protection-training/human-research-protection-foundational-training/index.html
https://www.hhs.gov/disclaimer.html#omb
https://www.hhs.gov/disclaimer.html#omb
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fus18.mailchimp.com%2Fmctx%2Fclicks%3Furl%3Dhttps%253A%252F%252Fsph.lsuhsc.edu%252Fwp-content%252Fuploads%252F2024%252F09%252FGrant-Opportunities_09232024.pdf%26xid%3Dca7c1a3586%26uid%3D207533602%26iid%3D1a58a98f09%26pool%3Dcts%26v%3D2%26c%3D1727128871%26h%3Dc7c500642447475066d813f422b6da49f77cde4928b4c36d0650de8f7b2cef07&data=05%7C02%7Cxyang3%40lsuhsc.edu%7Ca5216ce04b8c459d5f0908dcdc1c3032%7C3406368982d44e89a3281ab79cc58d9d%7C0%7C0%7C638627260827804217%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=NMolxqL94n2lJ3GOtyDpBGpwQdwhHHzulC9TjmnPv44%3D&reserved=0
mailto:phresearch@lsuhsc.edu


 
 

Copyright © *2023* LSUHSC-SoPH, All rights reserved. 

Our mailing address is: 

2020 Gravier Street, New Orleans, LA 
70112 504-568-5700 

Find Out More 

https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fus19.mailchimp.com%2Fmctx%2Fclicks%3Furl%3Dhttps%253A%252F%252Fsph.lsuhsc.edu%252Fresearch%252F%26xid%3Db2b1e01ed8%26uid%3D105809514%26iid%3D82a1b553d7%26pool%3Dcts%26v%3D2%26c%3D1693075743%26h%3Da7fc1cc9715e1075084b2fc72acf4404ed86715a9a36f0fec837480f589b0afb&amp;data=05%7C01%7Cpartea%40lsuhsc.edu%7C4d7a48121421404617de08dba6652103%7C3406368982d44e89a3281ab79cc58d9d%7C0%7C0%7C638286725534301539%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&amp;sdata=TtD3Hz0mN38dwRhmnCjRhZ%2BS7pIOIBgGumCvwASIqZo%3D&amp;reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fus19.mailchimp.com%2Fmctx%2Fclicks%3Furl%3Dhttps%253A%252F%252Fsph.lsuhsc.edu%252Fresearch%252F%26xid%3Db2b1e01ed8%26uid%3D105809514%26iid%3D82a1b553d7%26pool%3Dcts%26v%3D2%26c%3D1693075743%26h%3Da7fc1cc9715e1075084b2fc72acf4404ed86715a9a36f0fec837480f589b0afb&amp;data=05%7C01%7Cpartea%40lsuhsc.edu%7C4d7a48121421404617de08dba6652103%7C3406368982d44e89a3281ab79cc58d9d%7C0%7C0%7C638286725534301539%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&amp;sdata=TtD3Hz0mN38dwRhmnCjRhZ%2BS7pIOIBgGumCvwASIqZo%3D&amp;reserved=0

